
IROQUOIS COUNTY 
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Contact Us:

815-432-2483

 Administrator - Robin Allen 

Contact us: 

Our Programs

facebook.com/ICPHD2014/

The mission of the Iroquois County
Public Health Department (ICPHD) is to

fulfill society’s interest in assuring
conditions in which people can reach

their maximum health potential.

We are proud to
share our annual
financial report
which reflects
our commitment
to using our
resources 

Immunizations
Given

Communicable
Disease Investigations

Food Services
Inspections

Community Events

Lead Poisoning
Screenings

Vector Surveillance
Investigations

Community Care
Assessments/
Reassessments

Radon Test Kits
Distributed

Water Well/Sealing
Inspections

Vision & Hearing
Screenings

Students Served

Water Sample Tests
- 18% Unsatisfactory

Tuberculosis Tests
Given

Private Sewage
Disposal Inspections

Environmental 

Clinical Health

Community Health

493

143

117

29

503

45

50

44

175

1,250

3,987

607

76

1,774

Educational
Presentations 138

Press Releases 10

815-432-2483

1001 E GRANT STREET
WATSEKA, IL 60970

icphd@co.iroquois.il.us

IROQUOISCOUNTYIL.GOV/OFFICES/
HEALTH-DEPARTMENT

wisely to promote and support the
health of our community. Thank you
for your continued trust in helping us
make a positive impact in the lives of
Iroquois County residents.

FOIA REQUESTS: 
ALONGFELLOW@CO.IROQUOIS.IL.US

https://www.facebook.com/ICPHD2014/


Personnel

Administrative 

Program Supplies

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Board of Health

Car

2024 Financial Report

Robin Allen, Administrator
Chelsea McCray, Nursing 
Bethany DeWitt, Senior Services
Kate Mueller, Environmental Health
Scott Anderson, Public Health Emergency
Dr. Meena Purohit, Medical Director 

Dr. Philip Zumwalt, President
Dr. Rodney Yergler, Vice President
Ms. LuAnn Armantrout, Secretary
Dr. Jacqueline Yu
Mrs. Brenda Burnett 
Mrs. Jolene Foster     
Mr. Lyle Behrends         Tax Levy

Grants

Fees for Services         

TOTAL REVENUE

REVENUE
$314,818

$644,576

$363,759

$1,323,153

EXPENDITURES

ICPHD Directors

"The 10 Essential Public Health Services provide
a framework for public health to protect and

promote the health of all people in all
communities. To achieve optimal health for all,

the Essential Public Health Services actively
promote policies, systems, and services that

enable good health and seek to remove
obstacles and systemic and structural barriers,
such as poverty, racism, gender discrimination,

and other forms of oppression, that have
resulted in health inequities. Everyone should

have a fair and just opportunity to achieve
good health and well-being." - CDC

10 ESSENTIAL PUBLIC
HEALTH SERVICES

m
c

ar

m

P
lo

e t
s

e
o

n

i
A

nt

sA

u
e
ev

y

s

s
D

p

s

n

e

e
l

c
s

$902,444

$146,643

$92,828

$1,141,915


