<u>Our Programs</u>

<u>Environmental</u>	_	Lead Poisoning Screenings	29
Food Services Inspections	493	Vision & Hearing Screenings	3,987
Vector Surveillance Investigations	117	Communicable Disease Investigations	607
Water Well/Sealing Inspections	45	Tuberculosis Tests Given	76
Radon Test Kits Distributed	50	Students Served	1,774
Private Sewage Disposal Inspections	44	Community Health	
Water Sample Tests - 18% Unsatisfactory	175	Community Care Assessments/ Reassessments	503
		Community Events	143
Clinical Health		Educational Presentations	138
Immunizations Given	1,250	Press Releases	10











Administrator - Robin Allen



We are proud to share our annual financial report which reflects our commitment to using our resources

wisely to promote and support the health of our community. Thank you for your continued trust in helping us make a positive impact in the lives of Iroquois County residents.

Contact us:





815-432-2483



FOIA REQUESTS:
ALONGFELLOW@CO.IROQUOIS.IL.US



IROQUOIS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT



The mission of the Iroquois County
Public Health Department (ICPHD) is to
fulfill society's interest in assuring
conditions in which people can reach
their maximum health potential.



Contact Us: 815-432-2483

facebook.com/ICPHD2014/

Board of Health

Dr. Philip Zumwalt, President
Dr. Rodney Yergler, Vice President
Ms. LuAnn Armantrout, Secretary
Dr. Jacqueline Yu
Mrs. Brenda Burnett
Mrs. Jolene Foster
Mr. Lyle Behrends

ICPHD Directors

Robin Allen, Administrator
Chelsea McCray, Nursing
Bethany DeWitt, Senior Services
Kate Mueller, Environmental Health
Scott Anderson, Public Health Emergency
Dr. Meena Purohit, Medical Director





10 ESSENTIAL PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES



"The 10 Essential Public Health Services provide a framework for public health to protect and promote the health of all people in all communities. To achieve optimal health for all, the Essential Public Health Services actively promote policies, systems, and services that enable good health and seek to remove obstacles and systemic and structural barriers, such as poverty, racism, gender discrimination, and other forms of oppression, that have resulted in health inequities. Everyone should have a fair and just opportunity to achieve good health and well-being." - CDC

2024 Financial Report

REVENUE

\$314,818	Tax Levy
\$644,576	Grants
\$363,759	Fees for Services
\$1,323,153	TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

\$902,444	Personnel
\$146,643	Administrative
\$92,828	Program Supplies
\$1,141,915	TOTAL EXPENDITURES

